

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation

ċò



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Department of Adminis	tration			
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ıilding #15			
	2019 Washington Street	et, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130	······································		-
Fax:	304-558-3970	Management of the second of th	Pages:	23	
Phone:	304-558-2157			10/15/2009	
Re:	Bid-Southern Maintena	nce	CC:	File	
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	□ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Com	ments:				
Buye	r:	CB-23			e e e
RFQ.	NO.	DEP14772			
Bid C	pening Date:	October 15,	2009		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Hequest for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED NO. 1881

DEP14772

. PAGE	
	7
1	į

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

PATE PHIN	TED	XXXXXTEF	MS OF SAL	Estatorio	\$Hi	e VJA	J. Was Strain	9.8 88888888888	SOUNTRE	IGHT TERMS
09/01/								30 000 3 200 300 300 300	**************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:	; .1 10.20010000	10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	ÇAT NG	ITEMIN	UMBER	UNI	(PRICE)		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB	•	962-73					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & DTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "C	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION ROOKED	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 2- FORK	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE HIGH	. OF EN M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P PROJECT	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K	FOR A R THE NOWN AS		
	09/17/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	09 1 ED TO DRY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTENI E-BID ONE F	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTE S MEETIN L RESULT N MAY RE WILL IN	FERENCE RESTED P G. FAIL IN DISQ PRESENT VOLVE EX AND/OR D	ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THA TÉNSIVE	TTEND TH TION OF N DNE FOOT	The state of the s	
	POTENT. OFFICIA PRE-BI REPRESI IN DISA ACCEPT THE BII COMPLE SHEET. WILL NO	IAL BI AL DOC O. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O ODER IS TED THE THE F	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAN ICATIO THER I S RESF E INFO PURCHA JME AN DMPLET	TO COVERIE TO POOR TO POOR TO COME TO	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATT THE BID ENTATION BLE FOR O TON REQUIRE FOR SERVING FONSIBLE FORE-BIT	OUR COMP	ILL SERVE AT THE E ANY AND SHEET WILL TATE WILL THEY HAV THE ATTEN E STATE A A BIDDER ANCE SHEE	E AS THE MANDATORY LL RESULT L NOT DANCE. VE NDANCE AGENCY R'S		
SIGNATURE		1) 1,		::DEE:MEVI	-uodolubitok,	TELEPHONE		IDATE		
TITLE O	me)	40K	crs	······································		304-76	3-457 <u>3</u>		10-14-	2009
" Pres	dent	FEII	<u> 55-6</u>	0621	7766-C	001	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14772

300	PAGE	1
		1
	~	1

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPRIN	TED .) (IEF	IMS OF SAL		j į	HIP VIAS	3 [F.O.B.		EREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009	-								
BID OPENING DATE:	DANGER YELDOWSEN	0/15/	2009	Svervener.	Total autoritat navy ta 1999	BI	D (DPENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	jτ y	UOP	CAT NO	TEA	A NUMBER		UPENING IIME		AMQUNT
The second secon	ADDITIO	N, WE Mail	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL D FAX N	. POTENT	E A	L BIDDERS INC	ומטב	2
	THE STA LATE, B PORTION BIDDERS PORTION	RTING UT PR OF T WHO OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PREDISMIS WILL ER CONC BUT D	E-BID. SSAL OF BE PERMICUSION (OURING A)	BIL THE LTI JF VY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR E TECHNIAL FED TO SIGN I THE TECHNICA SUBSEQUENT P	IVE N.	
	EXIT RA RT. 21. MILE BE RT. 20/ 2.3 MIL	79, T MP AN TUR ARING 9 (NO ES TO	AKE ED TRAIN LEFT RIGHT LABE	(IT 9 /EL 0 / ON / ONT ELED) SITE	.3 MILE GOOSEPE O CROOK . FOLL ON THE	TO THE N ROAD A ED RUN ROOK CROOK	O D A C D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	RN LEFT OFF TOSEPEN ROAD TRAVEL 0.9 D COUNTY RUN ROAD FO SITE IS LOC	CO. R Ater	
	OFFICE APH. 304- FEE. PAND CASH	AML&R, -926-0 AYMENT WILL	. 601 0485 U T MUST	57TH IPON BE	ST., S PAYMENT MADE BY	E, CHARL OF \$10.	ES 00	D FROM WVDEP TON, WV 25300 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER.	4.	
	TATION F REQUIRES TO SUBMI WITH THE	RGINIA FOR A S EACH IT AT E BID.	PUBLI VEND THE S THE	C IMPORTH	PROVEMENT SUBICION SUBICION SUBICION SUBDER PROPERTY OF THE PR	NT CONST MITS A B AFFIDAV JRCHASIN THE BID	RUI ID IT GAS	T: ANY SOLICE CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANC AFFIDAVIT MUS EVIDENCE OF	CT CE	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	IQNC	TIONS	COSSI DATE	
						, BOLI FRONE.			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	ı			÷		ADDRESS CHA	NGES:	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WILLIAM



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for pure

DEP14772

. E. P#	(GE::::)
	3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TED (MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		†	TANTO.	3. (2.00)	\$ & J.	FREIGHT TERMS
0,9/01/					<u> </u>			<u>L</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	i Tanan kanan ka	10/15/	2009	1982 - 1872 KE 1987 KE 1987	19 000000000 1 10 100000	505 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	BID	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2	ING T	As 56 S. W. S. W. Co. V.	0.1	L:30PM
LINE	QU,	ANTITY	UGF	CAT NO	TE.	MINUMBE	5		UNITE	'AICE		AMOUNT
	1D, C SUBMI	ENDOR'S HAPTER T THE S RESULT	21 OF IGNED	THE PURC	WEST V HASING	IRGIN AFFI	IA CO	DE. WIT	FAIL H THE	URE 1		
	WITHI	E TO PR N 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR ED.	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS D	YS AFT	ER TH SE SP	E NOT	ICÈ ED,	TO PR	OLLY OCEEI)	
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	LLATION TO CAN TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE ERIOR	T IMM MATER QUALI	EDIAT IALS TY OR	ELY OR W DO	UPON ORKMA NOT C	WRITT NSHIF ONFOR	ren >	
	THE H RATES TO WES	RATES: IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG AILING	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR LEW 21-5A,	TMENT IS CO ET,S	OF L UNTY, EQ.	ABOR PUR	MINI SUANT	MUM W		
	INTERI REQUII OR IN	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AM INING T	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E) CONTA TITUTE	XCEPT INED OF A	FOR IN TH RCHIT	ANY IS C ECTS	INTER ONTRA DOCU	EST CT MENTS		
	WORKEI A CER	RS' COM TIFICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDO KERS* (OR IS COMPE	REQU NSATI	IRED DN I	TO P F SUC	ROVID CESSF	E UL.	
		F THE I IS CONT		CHECK	ED BEL	IW WO	LL BE	A R	EQUIR	EMENT	<u>-</u>	
	1			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE I	OR TERM	SAND CON	VOITIONS			** ***	
SIGNATURE			-		and the second seco	TELE	PHONE	- Andrews Committee Andrews			DATE	
TITLE		· Fi	EIN ,			i			ADDR	ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for Section REGINUMBER CONTROL

DEP14772

CUPAGE COL	
4	

ADDRESS, CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED: 350	A POSSIVITEA	IMS OF SAL	E. San	SHIP	WIACONO NO.	TIE S	426 X 6 F 6	e W	'A) 3	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	/2009	** *******	lense indikklik 199	a		<u> 1960 (944, 954, 954, 9</u>	33.33	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2 (22)	s sessionari indine session
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	, ou	ANTITY.	UOP /	CAT NO.	ITEMŅI			Unit			AMOUNT
	DF CO ISSUA THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	NC.	E PRIO	R TO IED TN	=	
	FURNI	SH PROD	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISI	(INSU	RANCE	N	
	THE BEST BIDDER	ID PAYA ITED WI R Shall	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO	THE CH BII FURN	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER	WEST V D BOND. FORMANC	IRO E E	SINIA,S THE SUG BOND AN	SHALL E CCESSFU ND LABO	BE IL IR/	
	BONDS IRREVI SOLVEN STATE	MAY BE DCABLE I NT SURE OF WES	PROVI ETTE Y CO VIR	DED C R OF C PANY SINIA	OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, C AUTHORIZ A LETT	ORM OF A OR BOND OR BO	CE FUR O E RED	ERTIFIE RNISHEI BUSINES DIT SUE	ED CHEC D BY A SS IN T BMITTED	K,	
	UNDER ACCEPT	\$100,00)O. F	ERSON	ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI BOND.	SINESS C	CHE	CKS AR	E NOT		
	BOND C OF THE	SUCCES) THE	ROOF	A TWO (ING SYSTE	2) YEAR M WILL B	MA BE	INTENA A REQU	NCE IREMEN	т	
	REV. I *****		****	****	*****	******	* * *	*****	*****	**	
	CEXPIR	ATION D	ATE: ORIG	01/31 INAL	ION FORM /2010) I FORM TO YOUR EL	S ATTACH OBTAIN A	IED IN	. YOU AVS DA	TA		
SIGNATURE				SEE REVE	ASESIDE FORTI	ERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	оню	Vs. (1.5)	DAT		
TITLE		FEIN	ı		!	·	1	ADDRE	SS CHANG	EC T	O RE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MALK WILL

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PHIN	TED:	N	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA		77 X.E.G	1 8,		, FRE)	GHT'TERMS
09/01/	2009											<u> </u>
EID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0 1	:30PM	
Tiki	QUA	γπ γ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	VIBER		ÜŅĦ	PRICE			AMOUNT
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL OM MENTS OR WW	IB #1 YOU W.AV	REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G *******	IS NOT CONTRACT THE	ATT. AVS	ACHED OFFI	CE AT	HE		
			CON	ITRAC	TORS LICE	NSE						
. •	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING TE LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, 1	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS THE L900	DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA E WV 25305,	ITRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE INTRACTO IGINIA D	IG WINITHE RS	ORK I A CONT CONT LICEN SION DG. 6	N THI ITRACT RACTO ISE MA OF LA	ORS RS Y BE		
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	TIRGINI CTIVE ON THE TO CO CTORS	BIDDER EIR BI MPLETE NAME:	R TO (D. ≦:	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	THE CONT	RAC	TORS Poy	LICEN			
	COPY C	ICCESSF IF THEI CHASE C	R CONT	TRACT CONTR		ISE PRIO	TO R T	.FURN O ISS	IISH A SUANCE	OF		
	& REGU	LATION ST FOR	S, AND	TATS BHT C	LICABLE LE CODE, FINFORMATE ISSUED UTHORITY	PURCHASI TION PRO BY THE	VID PUR	ED IN CHASI	THE	ULES	10	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NDITIO	NS		DATE		
TITLE		. F	EIN					ADD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



Request to: BEQNUMBER 300 NO. DEP14772

N PAGE Y.	1
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE WAR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B/ FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009		,
BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/		OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE GUÂNTITY	UOP CAT NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PROCUREMENT.		
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	TION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT URCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS
COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PR PRE-CONSTRUC PROCEED SHAL	TO PROCEED: CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED THIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE COCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE TION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED L BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTA TION CONFERENCE.	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO
(A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR F OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILI FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI (B) CONTRACTOR W	ANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL OF HE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MAT SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEEL OR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANT OF THE RELIEVE THE CONTRACTY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTLL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE FERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE DF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF V MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON ITEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS
ANY FAILURES	THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WIN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVE	ORKMANSHIP OF LOPS DURING THE
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE	DITIONS DATE
	EIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

	(ED) JER	MS OF SAI	. 5 💮		SHIP	//A			* F	5.B		FRE	GHTTERMS
09/01/					<u> </u>						····			
BIO OPENING DATE:	sale to the sale of the s	10/15/	2009	1975 1979 22 1979	1007077	19200000	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	D	200 (200)	1000	TIME	<u>0</u>	L:30PM	
. LINE	QUA	úπΥ	uce	CAT NO.		ITEM NU	IBEA .			ÜNN	PRICE			AMOUNT
			<u> </u>		5.088.02			خنست	ing and the court	المنتشددين		<u> </u>		
	GUARAN	white he had he	ממים	CHALL	DE	CUDDE	CTED	nν	TUE	CON	TDACT	กอ		
	GUARAN AT ITS			SHALL	DE	CURKE	CIED	EI	INE	CUN	IIMACI	uχ		
	AI LIS			DNE-Y	FΔR	GUARA	NTEE	PE	RIOD	SHA	LL NO	T BE	=	
	CONSTR													
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R TI	E CON	TRACT			_ ,,,,,				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s ce	NCERN	ING R	E۷	EGETA	TIO	N MAY	BE		
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TEC	CHNICA	L SPE	CI	FICAT	ION	S			
	CONTAI													
					-									
,	(3) T	ERMINA												
							E CAN					OR		
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F	PURCH	IASI	NG,			
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY C	THER	RIGHT	_0	R REM	EDY	IT M	AY ·		
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CL	INTRAC	TOR I	S	GIVEN	INU	I LES	S		
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAK D	AYS	WKLII	EN NU	CT	CD) 0	リにし	LVEKE	יא ע	q	
	CERTIF			EIUKN	KEU	CTL!	KEROE	ا د ا	CD) U	1. T.	14 (E 14)			
	IU IER	MINATE	•											
	CAN T	T SHAL	RE	THE R	ECPI	INSTRI	LTTY	ΩF	THE	SHO	CESSE	111		
	VENDOR		<u></u>					<u> </u>						
	VENDOR		ORTA	TN AL	L NE	CESSA	RY DI	٧I	SIDN	OF	HIGHW	AYS		
	PERMIT													
		ALS TO												
		(B)					REQU	IR	ED CO	NST	RUCTI	ON		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PER	MITS.				•				
	(5) T	ECHNIC												
							TRACT							
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIF	ICATI	ONS P	RE	PARED	F0	R THE			
	r	ATION	OF TH	E "CR	DOKE	D FOR	K HIG	HW	ALL #	.S.,				
	PROJEC			~			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*	D. W . D	, g g				
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	THEN	KPUN	CAIED	HEKE	ΤT	BYK	######################################	RENLE	A Ch C		
	AND AL	L PROV	TSION	S, LL	AUSE	S AND	LUND	፲፱	TONS	COM	KEIN	AKE		
	MADE P	ROPERL INGS A	Y A P	AKI U	TN	ila UU Juniot	JANIES T VG	17	MAN D	Kun Maar	DTMEN DTMEN	ur T		
	B DRAW	INGS A	O PKE	PROTE	THT.	าสบบอต ให้เ	DT 1	37 [MA T	I C A	WIGEN			
	UF ENV	TKONNE	NIAL	FKUIL	1011	114 +								
				SEERE	VERSE:	SIDE FOR	ERMS AND		IDITIONS	76.Z.s		V (4) (8)		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE	1	-			DATE		
TITLE		FE	EIN .				L		T	ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



Hequest for Quotation

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REQ NUMBER: " ' ' '
	Denis
	DEP14772

<u>:;-</u>	PAGE	
	ì	
	8 I	

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	rED. S	%1652 6	TERMS OF SA	LE 、	SHIP	7 6		F.O.B. \$ 5 W	300	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009						Τ			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/1	5/2009			BID	DF	PENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE.	Ö	UANTITY	UÓP	CAT. No.	ITEMNU	VIBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(6)	TH	E CONTR	ACTOR	LETION: SHALL FU		1		,	
								SCHEDULE OF		1
								FORM INCLUDE		
				1	,			APPLICATIONS		WALKER TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T
			ì		3		•	THE PAYMENT	-	
						0 DAYS	AF	TER RECEIPT	0F	
,	APPLI	CATIO	N FOR P	AYMEN	1.					44 MINISTER
	(7)		i	1	ARTIAL PA MAY, DN		DI	IC BASIS, SUE	MIT	
			1	1	SED ON TH		1			The second
								THE AMOUNT		Anna de la companya d
								JAL QUANTITY	0F	1
								RES OR THE		
	PERCE	ENT CO	MPLETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	S	SUM.		
	FOR E	BANKRU RACT N	PTCY PR	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	ΑY	TRACTOR FILE DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	s	
	REV.	1/200	5		-					
	PREFE	RENCE	FOR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RO	DUCTS		
	F A F	PURCHA 10 CON STAT PRODUC	SING DI TRACTOR E CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BS EE N	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN		
•	A	CD	NSTRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDITI	ОN	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT UILDING OR		
30:30:30 (PH)		77.400		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	(DIT)	ions: 0.7 20 20 00 00 00		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			ATE	<u> annon an aireadh an t-aireann an t-airean an t-airean an t-airean an t-airean an t-airean an t-airean an t-air</u>
TITLE			PEIN					ADDRESS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14772

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE SAME

;3047634591

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINT	rep ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rins of sal	É.		SHIP VIA			P.O.B.			GHT!TEPMS
09/01/	2009				<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15	/2009		Consideration (Section 1)	real region works a section of the se		OPENIN	G TIME	D (1:30PM	51207 IC 1586 (N.S. 1786 (N.S. 1
EINE:	6 0	ANTITY	UOP	PAT NO) (See The	MNUMBER			UNIT PRIÇE			AMOUNT
		OR I OR (EQU) SUCI STA	HIGHWA COOLIN IPMENT H PROJ TE OF	YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	LUDING R THE VENTIL THE SUI PURSU VIRGIN R AFTE	INSTALI ATING I PPLY OF ANT TO IA FOR	ATI PLAN A A C WHI	ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID	ANY HE OTHER RIALS T WITH	FOR THE	G	
	В	SHAI FABI PROI SUCI HEAI	PED, D RICATE CESSED H OPER RTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEA EXTRU OTHERW COMBI S, FRO OXYGEN HER ST	DED, FOR SINGLE SING STEEL STE	DRGE MILA OF L MA TRIC	D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY FURNA	T, COCESSE MORE THE OP	D, 01		
	C	AME OR	RICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEAN CLUDES BJECT	ALL TI	ERRI	TORY,	CONTIN	ENTA		
	W	HE DIR	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PURC	HASING SE OF	DEP FORE	ARTMEN IGN ST	IT MAY, EEL	IN		
		EXC TOT HUN GRE COS	EED ON AL CON DRED D ATER. T IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	ACH CO ITH OF COST S (\$2, HE PUR LUE OF HE PRO	ONE PEO OR TWO 500.00 POSES THE S	RCEN THO), W OF T TEEL	T (.1% USAND HICHEV HIS SE	6) OF T FIVE /ER IS ECTION,	HE		
	E	DET	ERMINE	S THA	F THE T SPEC N THE	IFIED UNITED	STEE STA	L MATE TES IN	RIALS USUFFI	ARE CIEN		
SIGNATURE				SEE AG	VERSE SIDE	FOR JERMS (TELEP)		VDIFIQNS		DATE		
TITLE			FEIN	,			- , .,		ADDRESS (CHANGE	S TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



THEY WEST TOT THE REQUIRED TO

DEP14772

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	ERIMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA.	FO.5
09/01/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/15	/2009 BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT, ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	NTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT ILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQ	REASONABLY
OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUC SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO T TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES
REV. 10/01/	0 1	
	UMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS
EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALL THE PRODUCT	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT OR MARKS OF STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHAUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESTEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS D,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF
ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL F LY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC F SONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREA HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE F IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GL BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN US AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS M	PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC	Officials DATE
1		DVIE
TITLE	EIN .	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFC-NUMBER
DEP14772

PAGE	1
11	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED.	ON OTE	RMS OF SAL		SSSS SSHIP	/I A (#13)	1000	FO.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
09/01/2009	1,12									
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/	/2009			BID	OPE	VING TI	1E 01	:30PM	
LINE	UANTITY	UGP	CAT. NO	HEMMUI	MBER		UNITPRIC	Ė	AMO	UNT:
ONLY PRIC	IF DOME	STIC H	PRODU REIGN	CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	0% OR M DUCTS.	ORE	HIGHER	IN	-	
PRÓV DETE ALUM THAN OFFI REDU ALL	ISIONS, RMINES INUM, GI THE LOI CE MAY I CTION II VENDORS	THE STANDARD	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D	HE SP R LIP DNABI JCTS; VALUA DOMES D IF	PENDING (E FORE: LE AND I , THE SE ATION AS STIC PRO THEY AS	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDING ND DDUCTS.		
	3/88 BIT 9						·			
	CE FOR : ECT ADDI		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF C	CONSTRUC	CTION	ar reformation or construction	
l lto A	BIDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSU	JING	QUIRED		
AND AND LIST PURC SEND	A LIST (SPECIFIC SHALL HASING A COPY	DF ALL CATIONS BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PRECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	ROCUF THE A IN TH NGINE	RED DRAN ADDENDUM HE STATE EER SHAI	VINGS 1 AND E L ALS		
		PARTIE	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO	SSARY,	RECE	EIVED BY			
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSESIDEROR1	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	MOITION	IS	DATE		
TITLE		FEIN ,					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



State of West Virginia Hequest Tor Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

, R	FON	UW	BER		ŭ.	350	
	DEI	P1	47	7	2		

;3047634591

⊗ PAGE ∵	
12	F

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF THE S CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

PATE PRINTED STATES	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	ERFIGHTTERMS
09/01/2009		30.000 da 60.000 a 10.000 a 10.000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	LIBERTO DE UNA DASSERIO, LA PEREZ ANTAR	Control of the Control of the Control of the Control
	5/2009	BID		1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BUYER WITHI OPENING DAT	1 1 1	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	h Dadu Easa ann an Theasa ann an ann an Aire
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU ORIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH	SUBMITTED TO SUBMITTED TO SUBMITTED TO SUBME THE SUBMIT OF SUBMIT SUBMITTED TO SUBMITTED SUBMITTED TO SUBMITTED	D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR ILATIONS THAT AP INT SHALL ALSO A E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE P TIME AND/OR DAT	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	•
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10			•=	
as the second se		REQUISITION P	ND.: .DEP14772	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMEN	Т		
I HEREBY AC ADDENDUM(S)	KNOWLEDGE RE	CEIPT OF THE FOL	REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDENDUM NO	.Is:			-
NO. 1 R.	eceived	_	•	
ND. 2	•			
No. 3				
ND. 4	•			
NO. 5	•			
SIGNATURE		RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	OTTIONS DATE	
TINE	FEIX		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for SECONDEPONDED STREET

DEP14772

13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE **DANIELS, WV 25832**

DATE PRIN	ED:	TEI	IMS OF SAI	.		SHIP VIA			月 👑	. W. W.	FREIGH	TERMS
09/01/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				* * * T		OCUTIO :	~~~			
BID OPENING DATE:	nes versioner in week	10/15/	5035039300000000	IN ANALYSIS	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	100	PENING	A 1971 1 47 S . 2	U	1:30PM	
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	OUNT
(<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		**************************************					7					iai aa - taisameenkija biilististista
							- 1			•		
						CONFIRM				THE	≡	
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTIO	אכ	OF BIDS	•			
	urunn	MILOT	CLEAD		DEDCTAI	ND THAT A	NV	VEDDAL				
						ED TO BE			NG AN	v		•
						VENDOR'S						
						OT BINDIN						
						G AND ADI						
	SPECIF	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDENDU	IM	IS BIND	ING.			
			0	-	10	1						
			en	nee	Mal	Kua	s	IGNATURI	=			
			2	1/	2 ~		- 1		_			
			Sper	ν, \leftarrow	r por	ation.	Cf	OMPANY			-	
					10-14	- 2009						
				• • • •	1.4.17	. 94447	- 131	AIL				
	REV. 1	1/96										
	11											
				ТОИ	ICE							
	A SIGN	(ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:						
		DEPARTM	ENT O	E ADM	TMTCTD	АТТОЫ						
		PURCHAS	1			41 LUII					}	
		BUILDIN	I i		,							
	2	2019 WA	SHING	тон s	TREET,	EAST	- 1					
1	C	CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-03	130						
	}											
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORMATI	ON	ON THE	FACE	QF		
	1 '					NOT BE CO	•					
1												
	<u> </u> 	<u> </u>	 	SSEE REV	ERSE SIDE E	ORTERMS AND C	ONO	TIONS	1988/88889	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$] 83:13:00:00:00:00:00:00:00	
SIGNATURE		os e issue e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		9000 PP 7000 FO		TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN					1	TOO SEE			
11114		ľ	•					Appr	ESS CH/	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



request for AFGNUMBER TO A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER Quotation

DEP14772

PAG	E.:
1	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

SOFT TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	(100m %) FOR	SALEREIGHT TERMS SALES
09/01/2009			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
BID OPENING DATE: 10/	15/2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	пем уумвек		AMQUNT
SEALED BII				
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14772		
BID OPENIA	IG DATE:	10/15/2009		
BID OPENIA	IG TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PRO TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	umber in case it ng your bid: 304-763-45		
VENDOR SHO REMIT-TO A	DDRESS TO BE	ith their bid th used for paymen 2400 Ritler	T PROCESSING:	
		Daniels, wr	25932	
	NT OR TYPE NOTHING QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	· · · · · ·	
		Jac. Kul	21.M	
		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	COTION SO	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	NAME AND ADDRESS I	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4

Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Requisition DEP14772

REVISED Contractor Bid Sheet

Company Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Oty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	 	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
110.	<u> </u>	02220		0,	.111 1 1(1()1)		11/1001/1
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	 	LS	\$	9,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	 	LS	\$	4,500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$	2,800.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	 	LS	\$	8,000.00
4.2	50	TON	Crusher Run Stone	\$	26.00	\$	1,300.00
5.0	1,200	LF	Sediment Control	\$	3.00	\$	3,600.00
6,0	1	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00
7.1	822	LF	12' Riprap Channel	\$	60.00	\$	49,320.00
7.2	40	LF	4' Riprap Channel	\$	33.00	\$	1,320.00
7.3	1	LS	Channel Crossing	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
7,4	60	LF	Stream Bank Protection	\$	56.00	\$	3,360.00
7.5	1	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
11.1	150	LF	3' x 3' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	34.00	\$	5,100.00
11.2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	26.00	\$	1,300.00
		<u> </u>					
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>					
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
<u></u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
deseasementes prientes	Egyptography (Spanish)			100000000	SPANNIEUS IN DIEGOPARIE	(CARLEGE OF	- namenti u inecentrizione anne vest
			TOTAL			\$	97,850.00

OMB #1029-01.19 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM
You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danielt State: LN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304.763 4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donne Adria , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 10-14-2009 Signature Donnie Alkins Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from y

017

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Donnie Adking Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WY 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending Date: NIP	
Name Ronnie Adkint Address 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, UN 25832	Position/Title V. President, Secretary+Treas Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone# % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Ending	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Æ	Agency_DEP#14772	
F	REQ.P.O#	P1 8
or	ation	
nd _	Cincinnati Insura	nce
ting	under the laws of the State	of

BID BOND

	KNOV	/ ALL I	MEN BY T	HESE PRES	ENTS, Th	at we, the undersi	igned, _	Aspen Cor	pora	tion		
	_ of_4	2400	Ritte	Dr	Danie	ls, WV 258	32	_ es Principal,	and	Cincin	mati I	nsurance
	of		S Gil					ganized and e	xisting (under the	laws of th	e State of
Ohio		wit	h Its princi	pal office in t	he City of_	Fairfield		_, as Surety, a		and firmly	y bound u	nto the State
of West	Virginla	ı, as O	bligee, in	the penal sur	n of <u>5% c</u>	of bid		(s 5% of				ment of which,
well and	truly to	be m	ade, we jo	intly and sev	erally bind	ourselves, our he	irs, adm	linistrators, exe	ecutors,	successo	ors and as	signs.
		****		(. (*				1 hann na Nama 284 a -		.		
						hat whereas the I					-	
				ed Fork		attached hereto a .1 #2		e a part nereo		· · · · ·	contract in	Writing for
	NOW	THER	EFORE,									
agreeme	(b) If and sha ant crea d effec	said b Il fumili ated by	id shall be sh any ofh the acce expressly	er bonds and ptance of said	insurance d bid, then and agreed	sipal shall enter in required by the b this obligation sha that the liability o ated.	old or pro all be nu	oposal, and sh Ill and void, oth	all in all rerwise	other res	spects per lation shall	form the I remain in full
	aired c	r affec	for the val ted by any uch extens	v extension of	hereby stip f the time v	ulates and agree within which the O	s that th bligee m	e obligations c nay accept suc	of said S th bild, a	Surety and and said S	d its bond Surety doe	shall be in no s hereby
	IN W	TNES	S WHERE	OF, Principal	and Suret	y have hereunto s	et their	hands and sea	als, and	such of t	hem as ar	e corporations
						o and these presi	ents to b	e signed by th	eir prop	per officer	s, this	
14th	day o	<u> </u>	tober		_, 20 <u>09</u> .							'.w-,
						•		7)				,
Principa	l Corpo	orate S	eal				;	Aspen Co	(N) (M) (V)	ust be Price Preside	esident or lent)	
					•					(Title)	<u>esid</u> e	
Surety C	orpora	te Sea	i .			,		Cincinn		nsurar ame of Si		iban i
								BM	ndo	A/	ruff	W

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

;3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attornevs-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER SS:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 14th

> CORPORATE SEAL

day of October 2009

Bugy J

BN-1005 (10/08)



NUCCER

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Request To:

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14772

CONTRACTOR AND	
SACKAGE AND	
1 1	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

×709052150

. 304-763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

09/27/			ERMS OF SA	L Control		SHIPV	*		O:E:	FREIGHT:TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19	5/2009			,	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUM		R0000008800000000000000000000000000000	TPRIÇE	AMOUNT
		× × × × ×		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	NITH	NO		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	(******	<u> </u>
	***	***	***	ADDE	ווטטוו	NU.	. ****	*****	****	· *
	ADDEN	DUM IS	SSUED F	DR TH	E CR	OOKED	FORK H	IGHWALL	#2 PRO-	
								SHEETS,		and the second s
								WINGS RE 09/17/09		
	FRUN	INE II	ANDAIDI	I FKE	DID	MEEI	ING OF	0 3/ 1 / 0 :	7 .	
	BID O	PENIN	DATE	AND T	IME	REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	10/15/09	
	AT 1:	30 PM	•							
	****	****	*****	ี่ ผก ก	THER	CHAN	CEC ***	*****	*******	4
	^^^^	~~~		100	1116.1	OHAI	OLO XXX			•
					<u> </u>					
		•								
									•	
				***************************************					•	
									•	
0001			JB 1		962-	75				****
	RECLA	MATIO	N: REST	ORATI	ON O	F LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES	
	****	* TH	IS IS	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	772 ***	*** TOTAL	- :
•			2 3333335 2233	ر مادينون مارسوينون (۱۸ از	SIFFS SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH		-0126900-0			
SIGNATURE	່ ງ	_	1.0	L	VENSES		RMS AND CO	763-45	2) DATI	10 16 00
TITLE	um	ue!	FEIN ~	Elvs.				1		10-14-09
PR	esia	ent	<u>り、</u>	5-06	27	766	001	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
country of Raleigh, To-WIT:
I, Donnie Adking, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation
By: Same Adkins
Title: President
Date: 10-14-2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14^{+h} day of Oct. 2009.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CO
THIS AFFIDALL MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm. limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies. equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSDEN	COrporati	DN		
Authorized Signature:	· Don	Nie Adkins	Date:	10-14-2009	
	4/04/00				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)